WK OFFICIAL

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)
Crown Copyright 2021

Basis Social LTD
Basis Social
Hanway House
24 Hanway Street
London

WA1T 1UH

Tuesday 19th July 2022

Call-off Contract Title: PS21328

Call-off Contract Reference: UKRI Sciencewise public dialogue on genome editing in
farmed animals
Call-off Contract Variation Reference: 001

Please find the attached contract variation reference PS21328 001, to amend the call-off
contract PS21328 with the purpose to increase the total contract value by £15,000.00
excluding VAT, with effect from 19th July 2022.

Please ensure that you review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual

implications of this variation before signing and returning o
and | o oL records.

Yours Sincerely,

!!a!egory Hanager

UK Shared Business Services Ltd

For and on behalf of UK Research and Innovation (UKRI)

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS
Project Version: v1.0 1
Model Version: v1.0

UK OFFICIAL
UK OFFICIAL



WK OF FICHAL

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

Crown Copyright 2021

PS21328 001

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24

(Changing the Contract)

Contract Details

This variation is between:

UK Research and Innovation ( “the Buyer")
And
Basis Social LTD (“the Supplier")

Contract name:

UKRI Sciencewise public dialogue on genome editing in farmed
animals

Contract reference number:

PS21328

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by:

Buyer

Variation number:

001

Date variation is raised:

19th July 2022

Proposed variation

To increase the total contract value by £15,000.00 excluding VAT

Reason for the variation:

The uplift in value will allow use of an Al conversational programme
to extend the reach of the deliberative aspects of the dialogue to
family and friends of participants without additional facilitator time.

An Impact Assessment shall
be provided within:

N/A

impact of Variation

Likely impact of the proposed
variation:

Reduce additional facilitator time

QOutcome of Variation

Contract variation:

This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

Financial variation:

Original Contract Value: £186,407.50 exc. VAT
Additional cost due to variation: | £15,000.00 exc. VAT
New Contract value; £201,407.50 exc. VAT

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be
effective from the date it is signed by Buyer

2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as

amended by this Variation.

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS

Project Version: v1.0
Model Version: v1.0

UK OFFICIAL
UK OFFICIAL




WK OF FICIALL

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form)
Crown Copyright 2021

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer Signature
UK Research and innovation

Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of the Supplier
Basis Social Ltd

Signature

Date

Name (in Capitals)

Address

RM6126 - Research & Insights DPS
Project Version: v1.0 3
Model Version: v1.0

UK OFFICIAL
UK OFFICIAL





